T @ m m O 0O

6:30 PM

6:40 PM

6:55 PM
7:05 PM
7:10 PM
7:20 PM
7:30 PM
7:40 PM

8:00 PM

8:10 PM
8:20 PM

8:30 PM
8:40 PM
8:45PM

8:50 PM
8:50 PM
9:00 PM

WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER
SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, June 18, 2018
AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

CALL TO ORDER
ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
REVIEW OF MINUTES: June 4, 2018
PUBLIC COMMENT

DISCUSSION ON OPTIONS FOR IMPROVING THE RECREATION FIELD
ENTRANCE/PARKING LOT AREA

TOWN TREASURER REPORT: Don Welch, Town Treasurer
DISCUSSION ON OPTIONS FOR CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT

END OF FISCAL YEAR FUND BALANCE POLICY DETERMINATIONS
DISCUSSION ON FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS QUESTIONNAIRE
CONSIDERATION OF WARRANT TO IMPOUND UNLICENSED DOGS

CONSIDERATION OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT POLICY AND RECORDS
RETENTION PLAN

DISCUSSION ON POTENTIAL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PROJECT AT
OLD LAPERLE FARM PROPERTY STRUCTURE

DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR REPORT

CONSIDERATION OF EMPLOYEE PAY RATES FOR FY2019
Potential Executive Session

DISCUSSION WITH FRIENDS OF COBURN POND
APPOINTMENTS

ACCESS PERMITS:
18-019 Pearson, 513 Bliss Road

WARRANTS
OTHER BUSINESS
ADJOURN

**% NOTICE ***

There will be no Selectboard meeting on July 2, 2018.
The next Selectboard meeting will be held on July 9, 2018.



	WARNING

