WARNING

TOWN OF EAST MONTPELIER SELECTBOARD MEETING

MONDAY, June 18, 2018

AT THE MUNICIPAL BUILDING

A. 6:30 PM	CALL TO ORDER
	ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA
	REVIEW OF MINUTES: June 4, 2018
	PUBLIC COMMENT
B. 6:40 PM	DISCUSSION ON OPTIONS FOR IMPROVING THE RECREATION FIELD ENTRANCE/PARKING LOT AREA
C. 6:55 PM	TOWN TREASURER REPORT: Don Welch, Town Treasurer
D. 7:05 PM	DISCUSSION ON OPTIONS FOR CERTIFICATES OF DEPOSIT
E. 7:10 PM	END OF FISCAL YEAR FUND BALANCE POLICY DETERMINATIONS
F. 7:20 PM	DISCUSSION ON FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS QUESTIONNAIRE
G. 7:30 PM	CONSIDERATION OF WARRANT TO IMPOUND UNLICENSED DOGS
H. 7:40 PM	CONSIDERATION OF RECORDS MANAGEMENT POLICY AND RECORDS RETENTION PLAN
I. 8:00 PM	DISCUSSION ON POTENTIAL ASBESTOS ABATEMENT PROJECT AT OLD LAPERLE FARM PROPERTY STRUCTURE
J. 8:10 PM	DELINQUENT TAX COLLECTOR REPORT
K. 8:20 PM	CONSIDERATION OF EMPLOYEE PAY RATES FOR FY2019 Potential Executive Session
L. 8:30 PM	DISCUSSION WITH FRIENDS OF COBURN POND
M. 8:40 PM	APPOINTMENTS
N. 8:45 PM	ACCESS PERMITS: 18-019 Pearson, 513 Bliss Road
O. 8:50 PM	WARRANTS
P. 8:50 PM	OTHER BUSINESS
Q. 9:00 PM	ADJOURN

*** NOTICE ***

There will be no Selectboard meeting on July 2, 2018. The next Selectboard meeting will be held on July 9, 2018.